# DATE: 03/02/2016 KILKENNY COUNTY COUNCIL TIME: 14:30:07 PAGE: 1

# PLANNING APPLICATIONS

# FURTHER INFORMATION RECEIVED/VALIDATED APPLICATIONS

# FROM 17/01/2016 TO 23/01/2016

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

| FILE<br>NUMBER | APPLICANTS NAME  | APP.<br>TYPE | DATE<br>INVALID | DATE<br>RECEIVED |   | DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION  |
|----------------|--|--------------|-----------------|------------------|---|---|
| 15/87          | Fintan Murphy  | R            |                 | 20/01/2016       | F | for (A) retention permission for the removal of a wall forming part of<br>a protected structure (Ref C467); (B) permission for the removal of<br>an unauthorised causeway to be replaced by the development of a<br>culvert and all associated site works<br>Maddoxtown<br>Co. Kilkenny |
| 15/242         | John and Gina<br>Connolly                                | Р            |                 | 21/01/2016       | F | to construct a two-storey dwelling and garage with a effluent<br>treatment system, and all associated site works<br>Tubbrid Lower<br>Woodsgift<br>Co. Kilkenny  |
| 15/349         | James Kennedy (on<br>behalf of National<br>Power Supply) | R            |                 | 18/01/2016       | F | RETENTION PERMISSION for retention of existing lagoon and membrane storage bag storage of brewery liquid waste, for the purpose of fertilising willow crop, access road from public road and all associated site works Kilballykeefe Kilmanagh Co. Kilkenny                             |

#### 

# PLANNING APPLICATIONS

# FURTHER INFORMATION RECEIVED/VALIDATED APPLICATIONS

# FROM 17/01/2016 TO 23/01/2016

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

| FILE<br>NUMBER<br>15/574 | APPLICANTS NAME Tim Brennan | APP.<br>TYPE<br>P | DATE<br>INVALID | DATE<br>RECEIVED<br>22/01/2016 | DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION  F for revisions to previous granted planning application, reference number 13/360, for the construction stable building, indoor arena with dungsted and all associated ancillary works. The revisions shall consist of the redesign of proposed stable building with the omission of the indoor arena and all associated site development works Gowran Castle  The Demense  Gowran  Co. Kilkenny |
|--------------------------|-----------------------------|-------------------|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|
| 15/662                   | Seamus Hennessy             | R                 |                 | 19/01/2016                     | F to retain indefinitely the Sale of Hot Food for Consumption off the Premises and all associated works Spinners Bar and Restaurant Lower Kilmacow Kilmacow Co. Kilkenny   |

Total: 5

\*\*\* END OF REPORT \*\*\*